L07000125072

(Re	equestor's Name)	
. (Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	:y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)
(Do	cument Number)
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	1
	-	12/18
		1200
	·	

Office Use Only



800113067378

12/14/07--01044--018 **130.00

2007 DEC 14 PM 1:00
SECRETARY OF STATE

CHESTER WILLCOX & SAXBE LLP

Attorneys and Counselors at Law

ELIZABETH MCCARTHY

DIRECT DIAL 614-334-6136 emccarthy@cwslaw.com

December 13, 2007

Federal Express

Florida Department of State Registration Section Division of Corporations 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: Tek Collect Marketing, LLC

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed are the Articles of Organization for Tek Collect Marketing, LLC along with a check in the amount of \$130.

Please return a file stamped copy of these articles along with the Certificate of Status in the enclosed envelope.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Very truly yours.

Elizabeth McCarth

Paralegal

Enclosure

ND: 4836-6375-0658, v. 1

COVER LETTER

то:	Registration Section Division of Corporations		
etib ie <i>t</i>	CT: Tek Collect Marketing LL	.c	
SUBJEC	(Name of Limite	d Liability Company)	
The encl	losed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are s	submitted for filing.	
Please re	eturn all correspondence concerning this matte	er to the following:	
F	Roderick Willcox		
_		Name of Person)	
(Chester Willcox & Saxbe LL	P	,
_		(Firm/Company)	
6	65 East State Street, Suite 1	000	
_		(Address)	
(Columbus, OH 43215		
_	(City	/State and Zip Code)	
For furth	ner information concerning this matter, please	call:	
1 Of Turtin	ter information concerning this matter, prease		
Rode	erick Willcox	at (614) 221-4000	<u> </u>
	(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Tele	phone Number)
Enclose	d is a check for the following amount:		
□ \$125.00	0 Filing Fee ✓\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations	

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:		
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	:	
Tek Collect Marketing LLC		
(Must end with the words "Limited Liabi	lity Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street address of the p	rincipal office of the Limited Liab	ility Company is:
D :	Matthew Address	
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
6039 Collins Avenue	6039 Collins Avenue	
Apt. PH 25	Apt. PH 25	
Miami Beach, FL 53140	Miami Beach, FL 53140	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regis business entity with an active Florida registration.)		
The name and the Florida street address of the	registered agent are:	
Thomas D. Schultz		
Name		
6039 Collins Avenue	e, Apt. PH 25	
	dress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
Miami Beach, FL 53	3140	
City, State,	<u> </u>	
Having been named as registered agent and to liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capacity statutes relating to the proper and complete per accept the obligations of my position as region.	this certificate, I hereby accept the ty. I further agree to comply with the erformance of my duties, and I am f	appointment as ne provisions of all familiar with and
Registered Agent's Signa	tope (REQUIRED)	2007 DEC 4 SECRETARY I

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:		Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Mar			
"MGRM" = M	lanaging Member		
MGR		Nicole Schultz	
	<u>_</u>	2256 Cobb Tail Lane	
		Blacklick, Ohio 43043	
			
			
			
LE V: Effectiv	nt if necessary) ve date, if other than the	e date of filing:	(OPTION.
LE V: Effectiv fective date is	e date, if other than the	e date of filing: be specific and cannot be more than fi	(OPTION. ve business da
LE V: Effective date is leading the days after the	re date, if other than the listed, the date must be date of filing.) SIGNATURE:	e specific and cannot be more than fi	ve business da
LE V: Effective date is leading the days after the	listed, if other than the disted, the date must be date of filing.) SIGNATURE: Signature of a member	e specific and cannot be more than fi	ve business da
LE V: Effective fective date is leading after the	ve date, if other than the listed, the date must be date of filing.) SIGNATURE: Signature of a member (In accordance with se	er or an authorized representative of a men	ve business da
LE V: Effective fective date is leading after the	ve date, if other than the listed, the date must be date of filing.) SIGNATURE: Signature of a member of this document const	er or an authorized representative of a mention 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the executivitutes an affirmation under the penalties of penerein are true.)	ve business da
LE V: Effective fective date is leading after the	Signature of a member of this document const that the facts stated in Thomas D. S.	er or an authorized representative of a mention 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the executivitutes an affirmation under the penalties of penerein are true.)	nber.
LE V: Effective fective date is leading after the REQUIRED S	Signature of a member of this document const that the facts stated I Thomas D. S.	er or an authorized representative of a mention 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the executivitutes an affirmation under the penalties of penerein are true.)	nber.
LE V: Effective date is leading the days after the	Signature of a member of this document const that the facts stated I Thomas D. S.	er or an authorized representative of a mention 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the executivitutes an affirmation under the penalties of penerein are true.)	nber.
LE V: Effective fective date is leading after the REQUIRED S	Signature of a member of this document const that the facts stated in Thomas D. S.	er or an authorized representative of a mention 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the executivitutes an affirmation under the penalties of penerein are true.)	ve business da

Page 2 of 2

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)